
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 09 January 2022

P 5 350 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DARKSEID Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/4S. Staples 541880 1/0198

 2 QUICK AS Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/3C. Gardoll 542898 2/1190

 3 BLUE ZEPHYR Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/3J. Gallaway 543644 2/1189

 4 SMOOTH BUNDY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1P 5/3W. Clarson 533444 2/1183

 5 BACK AND FORTH Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1P 5/3F. Geary 538622 2/1180

 6 ROBELL ELSA Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/4B. Ellis 542707 1/0177

 7 LATRELL Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 2P 5/4M. Reid 529965 2/0174

 8 ZIPPER AHEAD Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2Y 1Y 5/4R. Howard 540189 2/0168

 9 KULU HONEY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/3J. Clarson 529863 2/1168

 10 KULU EDGE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 3P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/0156

 11 SMOOTH BREN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/4P. Lavis 533442 1/0153

 12 PHANTOM MENACE Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Kempshall 542248 2/1138

 13 BUDDY BOOM YAH Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 6P 5/4E. Harris 537452 1/0135

 14 ROGUE TRIGGER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/4R. Gardoll 542827 2/0128

 15 CANNY WARK Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 4P 5/4C. Mcphee 542890 1/0125

 16 RUTHLESS RUNNER Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 4P 5/4S. Keep 547168 1/0118

 17 PIASTRI Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 1P 5/3K. Dodson 541665 2/1111

 18 JUDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4E. Harris 537457 1/0111

 19 ORBITAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5/4J. King 543646 1/0110

 20 EUREKA REMI Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5/4A. Woods 545215 1/0110

 21 MR. BIRMINGHAM Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/4C. Mcphee 542854 1/0108

 22 DUKE OF DIAMONDS Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 3P 5/4D. Spurgin 537466 1/0107

 23 BURN THE EDGE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5/4D. Winters 541803 1/0105

 24 TUXEDO BONUS Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 2P 5/4E. Harris 537451 1/0102

 25 INDIGO LEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/099

 26 KULU FLY BY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 526367 1/090

 27 MANGO FIRE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/4M. Moroney 545953 1/084

 28 KULU MIRACLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/178

 29 CLOUD SNIFFER Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 8P 5/4K. Dodson 539150 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 350 1-2

Div Wins /
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 30 FINER THINGS Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 8P 5/4R. O'Neill 538915 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 09 January 2022

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIPPING Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 2P (BDN)P 1P 5/1J. Gallaway 526381 8/3258

 2 PAT'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 6P 5/2D. Bates 528632 3/2189

 3 BLANC GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 497279 7/6177

 4 KULU EDGE 2 Last start placegetter LIS, 04/01/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/0156

 5 BUTTERFLY KISSES Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 4P (FEL)P 8P 5/1D. Bates 528630 4/393

 6 COUNTRY DOUBLE Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3D. Casey 526154 8/1252

 7 DOUBLE DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1E. Harris 525207 5/4186

 8 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/12/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/8174

 9 GORGONZOLA Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 5/4168

 10 RAINED OFF 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4R. O'Neill 538920 3/0165

 11 SMOOTH BREN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4P. Lavis 533442 1/0153

 12 DOUBLE KLATCHES Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 6P 5/1S. Kempshall 528673 10/5129

 13 WAIKARIE TORI 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2D. Scells 535994 4/2126

 14 OUR SASSY NYRAH Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2D. Bates 526992 3/2114

 15 LAURIE'S JESS Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 541432 5/4111

 16 EYE IN SKY Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 8P 5/2E. Harris 537455 3/2105

 17 ZARABELLA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R12, Y 5Y 4P 5Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/279

 18 KULU MIRACLE 2 Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3J. Clarson 526363 2/178
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 1 MAGIC CHARM 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/0132

 2 ZIPPING AUSSIE Last start placegetter GRA, 26/12/2021, R3, P 2P 3P M/1S. Kempshall 529773 0/0132

 3 LEVY LET FLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 02/01/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1D. Scells 535991 0/092

 4 THIRTIES GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/01/2022, R2, Y 2Y 8P 6P M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/088

 5 ROBELL SKYLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/12/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 6P M/1B. Ellis 542706 0/080

 6 COLLATERAL COIN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/11/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 3P M/1F. Geary 527482 0/074

 7 FLICK THE JOKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/12/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 8P M/1W. Kempshall 540924 0/064

 8 GYPSY ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 26/12/2021, R1, P 6P 3P 7P M/1E. Harris 541434 0/062

 9 POLE POSITION First start M/1F. Geary 534586 0/00

 10 TRUE CHARACTER First start M/1R. Godwin 538520 0/00

 11 MUNDY VALLEY Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 26/12/2021, R2, P 6P M/1D. Winters 541801 0/042

 12 LITTLE ZEPHYR Unplaced after 1 start LIS, 14/12/2021, R2, P (FEL)P M/1J. Gallaway 543645 0/00

 13 MISS RUBIN Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 4P M/1C. Mcphee 542855 0/076

 14 FLASH GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 28/12/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1P. Lavis 539066 0/074

 15 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/12/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/052
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 1 APACHE DON Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 7P 1/2F. Hancock 528876 12/10225

 2 ZANTI GRACIE Dropping in grade GRA, 02/01/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 2/1/2F. Jamieson 507637 24/22279

 3 MISS GRANGER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 2/1/2A. Woods 522901 11/8261

 4 KELSO QUEEN 1 Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2R. O'Neill 538917 7/5246

 5 MIA CITY Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2S. Casey 526153 7/6279

 6 MATISSE GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 23/12/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1P. Lavis 497275 13/11216

 7 SNOOZE MCGRAW Last start Provincial winner GRA, 26/12/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2R. Gardoll 524974 12/4309

 8 SCRAPING BY Dropping in grade GRA, 26/12/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. King 520007 15/9183

 9 PERFECT NANGAR Weighted points score GRA, 26/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 11/6153
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 1 BAT MOBILE Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Woods 525196 7/5232

 2 COLONEL TRIGGER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 4/1/1R. Gardoll 530764 6/4174

 3 MR. BARROW Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 4/1/1F. Hancock 532597 5/4159

 4 MODERN MELODY Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 7P 5/2F. Geary 534583 3/2222

 5 SAM AND BILL Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3G. Hancock 538677 2/1183

 6 SEE YOU DUDE Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4G. Hancock 538678 1/0130

 7 INTEGRITY MATE Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 544495 4/2249

 8 CASH UPFRONT Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4F. Geary 527477 4/0246

 9 STEEL GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 2/1201

 10 RAINED OFF 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 5/2R. O'Neill 538920 3/2165

 11 HOOPER COOPER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4G. Smith 538279 2/0153

 12 KELSO QUEEN 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 7/0246

 13 BRIAN GRIFFIN Dropping in grade GRA, 02/01/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1D. Bates 528631 9/3246

 14 MISS GRANGER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1A. Woods 522901 11/2261

 15 MR. DUDE Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 5P 4P (FEL)P 5/2G. Hancock 538676 4/2189

 16 CHARLIE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4D. Winters 532456 7/0183

 17 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/12/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/2174

 18 BRUNELLO Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2P. Lavis 499310 4/2168

 19 KULU HONEY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4J. Clarson 529863 2/0168

 20 STEAL AWAY Weighted points score CAS, 30/12/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1C. Graham 496364 9/7149

 21 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 4/3135

 22 WAIKARIE TORI 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3D. Scells 535994 4/1126

 23 INDIGO LEE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/099

 24 BROADWAY STUNNER Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4C. Carragher 522185 1/093

 25 KULU FLY BY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 526367 1/090

 26 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R12, Y 5Y 4P 5Y 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/079
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 1 MODERN MELODY Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 7P 5/2F. Geary 534583 3/2222

 2 SAM AND BILL Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3G. Hancock 538677 2/1183

 3 SEE YOU DUDE Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4G. Hancock 538678 1/0130

 4 INTEGRITY MATE Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 544495 4/2249

 5 CASH UPFRONT Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4F. Geary 527477 4/0246

 6 STEEL GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3P. Lavis 539069 2/1201

 7 RAINED OFF 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 5/2R. O'Neill 538920 3/2165

 8 HOOPER COOPER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4G. Smith 538279 2/0153

 9 KELSO QUEEN 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 7/0246

 10 BRIAN GRIFFIN Dropping in grade GRA, 02/01/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1D. Bates 528631 9/3246

 11 MISS GRANGER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1A. Woods 522901 11/2261

 12 MR. DUDE Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 5P 4P (FEL)P 5/2G. Hancock 538676 4/2189

 13 CHARLIE VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4D. Winters 532456 7/0183

 14 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/12/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 11/2174

 15 KULU HONEY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4J. Clarson 529863 2/0168

 16 BRUNELLO Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2P. Lavis 499310 4/2168

 17 STEAL AWAY Weighted points score CAS, 30/12/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1C. Graham 496364 9/7149

 18 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 4/3135

 19 WAIKARIE TORI 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3D. Scells 535994 4/1126

 20 INDIGO LEE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/099

 21 BROADWAY STUNNER Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4C. Carragher 522185 1/093

 22 KULU FLY BY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 04/01/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 526367 1/090

 23 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R12, Y 5Y 4P 5Y 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 09 January 2022
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Div Wins /
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 1 ORARA DAN Last start placegetter GRA, 26/12/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2G. Smith 538285 15/7408

 2 DECK FIFTY TWO Weighted points score IPS, 04/01/2022, R8, 3 6P 1P 1P 1/2D. Russell 530715 19/9336

 3 PIKE Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 2/1/2F. Hancock 533611 8/6285

 4 FIRE LEGEND Weighted points score GOS, 04/01/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 5C 2/1/1M. Moroney 520015 34/27199

 5 INSPIRE US Weighted points score CAS, 30/12/2021, R12, M 1M 5P 7P 2/1/1C. Graham 498325 20/11173

 6 KATANA Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 5P 3/1/2J. Gallaway 520005 17/8261

 7 SUPREME STREAM Weighted points score GRA, 19/12/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 3P 3/1/1G. Geary 500990 11/10270

 8 BAT MOBILE Last start winner GRA, 02/01/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Woods 525196 7/5232

 9 COLONEL TRIGGER Last start placegetter GRA, 02/01/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 4/1/1R. Gardoll 530764 6/4174

 10 MR. BARROW Weighted points score GRA, 02/01/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 4/1/1F. Hancock 532597 5/4159
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 09 January 2022

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC CHARM 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 02/01/2022, R2, P

GRA, 26/12/2021, R7, P

LIS, 21/12/2021, R1, P

3P 2P 2P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/0132

 2 MR. DYNAMITE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 30/12/2021, R2, P

GRA, 26/12/2021, R5, P

CAS, 23/12/2021, R1, P

3P 2P 3P M/1C. Mcphee 542853 0/0130

 3 THIRTIES GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/01/2022, R2, Y 2Y 8P 6P M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/088

 4 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/12/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/052
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